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 Oral Roberts University 
Calendar of Academic Events and Refund Schedules 

 
Summer 2021 

 
Summer 2021 – Session 1 (May 3 - 21) 

Date  Event 
Monday May 3 Classes begin 
Tuesday May 4 Last day to enroll or add classes/sections 

Last day to request pass/no pass option 
Last day to change from credit to audit 
De-enrollment of all students not fully registered 

Wednesday May 19 Last day to withdraw from a class 
Friday May 21 Classes end 
Tuesday May 25 Final Grades Due by 11:59 P.M. 

     Refund Schedule 
Date Refund 
Prior to May 3 100% 
May 3 – 4 90 % 
May 5 - 6 50% 
May 7 – 10 25% 
After May 10 0% 

 
Summer 2021 – Online Session A (May 3 – June 21) 

Date  Event 
Monday May 3 Classes begin 
Friday May 7 Last day to enroll or add classes/sections 

Last day to request pass/no pass option 
Last day to change from credit to audit 
De-enrollment of all students not fully registered 

Friday June 4 Last day to withdraw from a class 
Monday June 21 Classes end 
Wednesday June 23 Final Grades Due by 11:59 P.M. 

     Refund Schedule 
Date Refund 
Prior to May 3 100% 
May 3 - 7 90 % 
May 8 - 14 50% 
May 15 – 28 25% 
After May 28 0% 
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Summer 2021 – Session 5 (May 3 – Aug. 6) 
Date  Event 
Monday May 3 Classes begin 
Friday May 14 Last day to enroll or add classes/sections 

Last day to request pass/no pass option 
Last day to change from credit to audit 
De-enrollment of all students not fully registered 

Friday July 16 Last day to withdraw from a class 
Friday August 6 Classes end 
Tuesday August 10 Final Grades Due by 11:59 P.M. 

     Refund Schedule 
Date Refund 
Prior to May 3 100% 
May 3 – 14 90 % 
May 15 - 28 50% 
May 29 – June 25 25% 
After June 25 0% 

 
Summer 2021 – Session 2 (May 24 – June 11) 

Date  Event 
Monday May 24 Classes begin 
Tuesday May 25 Last day to enroll or add classes/sections 

Last day to request pass/no pass option 
Last day to change from credit to audit 
De-enrollment of all students not fully registered 

Monday May 31 Memorial Day – No Classes 
Saturday June 5 CLASSES MEET  
Wednesday June 9 Last day to withdraw from a class 
Friday June 11 Classes end 
Tuesday June 15 Final Grades Due by 11:59 P.M. 

     Refund Schedule 
Date Refund 
Prior to May 24 100% 
May 24-25 90 % 
May 26-27 50% 
May 28 – 31 25% 
After May 31 0% 

 
Summer 2021 – Online Mini Session A (May 24 – June 21) 

Date  Event 
Monday May 24 Classes begin 
Wednesday May 26 Last day to enroll or add classes/sections 



 

Updated 12.04.20 

Last day to request pass/no pass option 
Last day to change from credit to audit 
De-enrollment of all students not fully registered 

Friday June 11 Last day to withdraw from a class 
Monday June 21 Classes end 
Wednesday June 23 Final Grades Due by 11:59 P.M. 

     Refund Schedule 
Date Refund 
Prior to May 24 100% 
May 24 – 26 90 % 
After May 26 0% 

 
Summer 2021 – Session 3 (June 14 - July 2) 

Date  Event 
Monday June 14 Classes begin 
Tuesday June 15 Last day to enroll or add classes/sections 

Last day to request pass/no pass option 
Last day to change from credit to audit 
De-enrollment of all students not fully registered 

Wednesday June 30 Last day to withdraw from a class 
Friday July 2 Classes end 
Tuesday July 6 Final Grades Due by 11:59 P.M. 

     Refund Schedule 
Date Refund 
Prior to June 14 100% 
June 14 – 15 90 % 
June 16 – 17 50% 
June 18 – 21 25% 
After June 21 0% 

 
Summer 2021 – Online Session B (June 21 – Aug. 9) 

Date  Event 
Monday June 21 Classes begin 
Friday June 25 Last day to enroll or add classes/sections 

Last day to request pass/no pass option 
Last day to change from credit to audit 
De-enrollment of all students not fully registered 

Friday July 23 Last day to withdraw from a class 
Monday August 9 Classes end 
Tuesday August 11 Final Grades Due by 11:59 P.M. 

     Refund Schedule 
Date Refund 
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Prior to June 21 100% 
June 21 - 25 90 % 
June 26 – July 2 50% 
July 3 - 16 25% 
After July 16 0% 

 
Summer 2021 – Session 4 (July 5 - 23) 

Date  Event 
Monday July 5 Classes begin 
Tuesday July 6 Last day to enroll or add classes/sections 

Last day to request pass/no pass option 
Last day to change from credit to audit 
De-enrollment of all students not fully registered 

Wednesday July 21 Last day to withdraw from a class 
Friday July 23 Classes end 
Tuesday July 27 Final Grades Due by 11:59 P.M. 

     Refund Schedule 
Date Refund 
Prior to July 5 100% 
July 5 – 6  90 % 
July 7 – 8  50% 
July 9 – 12 25% 
After July 12 0% 

 
Summer 2021 – Online Mini Session B (July 13 – Aug. 9) 

Date  Event 
Monday July 13 Classes begin 
Wednesday July 15 Last day to enroll or add classes/sections 

Last day to request pass/no pass option 
Last day to change from credit to audit 
De-enrollment of all students not fully registered 

Friday July 30 Last day to withdraw from a class 
Monday August 9 Classes end 
Tuesday August 11 Final Grades Due by 11:59 P.M. 

     Refund Schedule 
Date Refund 
Prior to July 13 100% 
July 13 - 15 90 % 
After July 15 0% 
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Summer 2021 – Lead-In (July 19 – Aug. 6) 
Date  Event 
Monday July 19 Classes begin 
Tuesday July 20 Last day to enroll or add classes/sections 

Last day to request pass/no pass option 
Last day to change from credit to audit 
De-enrollment of all students not fully registered 

Wednesday August 4 Last day to withdraw from a class 
Friday August 6 Classes end 
Tuesday August 10 Final Grades Due by 11:59 P.M. 

     Refund Schedule 
Date Refund 
Prior to July 19 100% 
July 19 - 20 90 % 
July 21 – 22 50% 
May 23 – 26 25% 
After May 26 0% 

 
 


